



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.301 OF 2026**

Faheem Vasim Khan **...Applicant**
Versus
State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

Ms. Munira Palanpurwala i/by Rumman Shaikh, *for the applicant.*
Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, *APP for the Respondent - State.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 29TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Bhosale, learned APP representing the State, stand over to **17th February, 2026.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)