

*Sneha Bang*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 301 OF 2026

Faheem Vasim Khan

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.05.04
18:55:52
+0530

**Munira Palanpurwala a/w. Deepa Amati & Sumaiya Khan i/b.
Rumman Shaikh**, for the Applicant.
Mr. Mayur Sonavane, APP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sachin Kothmire, PI, Dorgari Police Station, Mumbai.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.**DATED: 30th APRIL, 2026****PC:-**

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that, the co-accused against whom similar role is attributed are enlarged on bail. She therefore seeks bail on parity. It is also contended that, for want of furnishing grounds of arrest applicant is entitled to be enlarged on bail.
2. Learned APP seeks time, which is granted at his request.
3. Stand over to 5th May, 2026 for part-heard.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)